

Art. No. 7032211

HUG Mini Snack-Tartelettes tomato-basil 4.2cm 5 x 32 = 160 pieces

GTIN CU 07610032525261

GTIN TU 07610032525261

Legal name of the food

Tartelettes of tendre short dough with tomato and basil, coated

Product description

Our classic tartlets are bound to impress, thanks to their long-lasting stability and wide range of shapes and sizes. All of the tartlets are coated that keeps them crisp for up to 8 hours.



Packaging

Number of CU per TU	1
Exterior dimensions of TU (L x W x H)	39.2 x 23.7 x 12.2 cm
TU Volume	0.0113 m ³
Palletizing (layers x cartons/layer)	13 x 10 = 130

It is hereby confirmed that the product packaging meets the legal requirements of the Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food as well as the EU Regulation 1935/2004, including the regulations derived from them, in their respective currently valid version. The specific migration limits (SML) as well as the global migration limits, are met in consideration of ingredients, shelf life and storage conditions.

Marking

Date	DD.MM.JJ
------	----------

Weight

Net weight per CU / unit CC	1.0560 kg
Tare weight per TU	0.3900 kg
Gross weight per TU	1.4460 kg
Quantity per CU	160 pieces
Weight per piece	6.6 g

Dimensions per piece

Height	18 mm
Diameter	42 mm

Properties

Appearance	Round, sides conical, inside punched and lined with medium, orange-red color with visible green bits of basil.
Consistence / Texture	Friable, short structure, brittle.
Smell / Taste	Typical for kneaded dough, with flavor of tomato and basil.

Art. No. 7032211

Ingredients

Flour (**wheat, rye, spelt**), palm fat non hydrogenated, **wheat starch**, maltodextrin, tomato powder 2.1 %, **wheat fibres, soya flour**, basil 0.6 %, cooking salt, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

Allergens

	Product contains		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Eggs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Nuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> can

Nutrition information per 100g

Energy	2314 kJ
	555 kcal
Fat	35 g
of which saturates	17 g
Carbohydrates	50 g
of which sugar	2.1 g
Fibre	5 g
Protein	6.5 g
Salt	0.56 g
Sodium	0.23 g

Art. No. 7032211

Data for export

Starch	38.0 %
Saccharose	1.9 %
Lactolipids	0.0 %
Lactoprotein	0.0 %

Customs tariff number

1905.9082

Product is suitable for

- | | |
|---|---|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-lacto-vegetarians | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Lacto-vegetarians |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegans | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-vegetarians |

Country of production

CH

Sustainability

Only sustainably cultivated palm oil is used for manufacturing the product.

Certification

Halal (Halal Certification Services GmbH)

Best before

From date of production	420 days
Storage conditions	Store in a cool and dry place.

Confirmation

The product is manufactured and packed according to 'GMP' principles. It complies with the Swiss food laws and the relevant regulations. The product was manufactured without genetic engineering and contains no genetically modified raw materials, ingredients or additives. The product has not been treated with ionisation radiation.

Change date: 23.11.2021

The online product sheet is considered the original. Print-outs or copies are invalid.